# 505233344 12/12/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5280114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JANELLE J. BRUINSMA	01/15/2014
MICHAEL J. DOMANICO	01/15/2014
GRAHAM P. LIDGARD	01/15/2014
HONGZHI ZOU	01/14/2014
WILLIAM G. WEISBURG	01/09/2014
HEMANTH D. SHENOI	01/24/2014
JAMES P. LIGHT III	01/15/2014
KEITH KOPITZKE	01/14/2014
JOHN ZEIS	01/23/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXACT SCIENCES CORPORATION
Street Address:	441 CHARMANY DRIVE
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53719

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16212143

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6086621277

Email: SEFILANDRINOS@CASIMIRJONES.COM

Correspondent Name: MARY ANN D. BROW

Address Line 1:2275 DEMING WAY, SUITE 310Address Line 4:MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXCT-31920/US-8/CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ANN D. BROW

PATENT 505233344 REEL: 047758 FRAME: 0130

SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ann D. Brow/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018
Total Attachments: 7	
source=2018-12-06_31920US8CON_E	xec_Assignment#page1.tif
source=2018-12-06_31920US8CON_E	xec_Assignment#page2.tif
source=2018-12-06_31920US8CON_E	xec_Assignment#page3.tif
source=2018-12-06_31920US8CON_E	xec_Assignment#page4.tif
source=2018-12-06_31920US8CON_E	xec_Assignment#page5.tif
source=2018-12-06_31920US8CON_E	xec_Assignment#page6.tif
source=2018-12-06_31920US8CON_E:	xec_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 047758 FRAME: 0131

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JANELLE J. BRUINSMA, MICHAEL J. DOMANICO, GRAHAM P. LIDGARD, HONGZHI ZOU, WILLIAM G. WEISBURG, HEMANTH D. SHENOI, JAMES P. LIGHT II, KEITH KOPITZKE, and JOHN ZEIS hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: ISOLATION OF NUCLEIC ACIDS

Filing Date: 31-DECEMBER-2013 Serial No.: 14/145,082

WHEREAS, EXACT SCIENCES CORPORATION, a Wisconsin Corporation having a place of business at 441 Charmany Drive, Madison, WI 53719, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 1 of 2

U.S.	Patent	Application	14/145,082
------	--------	-------------	------------

Filed: 31-December-2013

SEAL

Entitled: ISOLATION OF NUCLEIC ACIDS

Tymella Bruinsma 15	Jan-2014 DATE	Michael J. Domonier MICHAEL J. DOMANICO	15 Jan 2014 DATE
GRAHAM P. LIDGARD	S Ja 20 DATE	i <sup>4</sup> ) HONGZHI ZOU	DATE
WILLIAM G. WEISBURG	DATE	HEMANTH D. SHENOI	DATE
JAMES P. LIGHT II	<u>)(Y-1/-15</u> DATE	KEITH KOPITZKE	DATE
JOHN ZEIS	DATE		
the undersigned Notary Public or '	Witness, peł	, in the year of <u>2014</u> sonally appeared the above-named satisfactory evidence) to be the per	ASSIGNORS,
		, and acknowledged that they executed the second se	

Page 2 of 2

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: October 26,2014

Entitled: ISOLATION OF NU	CLEIC ACID	S	
JANELLE J. BRUINSMA	DATE	MICHAEL J. DOMANICO	DATE
GRAHAM P. LIDGARD	DATE	Hongshi Zon HONGSHIZOU	01-14-2014 DATE
Old III III I Electrica	DITTE	11011022111 200	DAIL
WILLIAM G. WEISBURG	DATE	HEMANITH D. CHENOL	DATE
WILLIAM G. WEISBURG	DATE	HEMANTH D. SHENOI	DATE
JAMES P. LIGHT II	DATE	VEITH VANITAVE	DATE
JAMES P. LIGHT II	DATE	KEITH KOPITZKE	DATE
JOHN ZEIS	DATE		
STATE OF )	SS.		
COUNTY OF )			
the undersigned Notary Public known to me (or proven to me	or Witness, peo	, in the year of ersonally appeared the above-name f satisfactory evidence) to be the p at, and acknowledged that they exe	ed ASSIGNORS, ersons whose

U.S. Patent Application 14/145,082

SEAL

Page 2 of 2

NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

U.S. Patent Application 14/145,082

Filed: 31-December-2013

Entitled: ISOLATION OF NUCLEIC ACIDS

JANELLE J. BRUINSMA	DATE	MICHAEL J. DOMANICO	DATE
GRAHAM P. LIDGARD	DATE	HONGZHI ZOU	DATE
William G. Weisburg	1)9(2014 DATE	HEMANTH D. SHENOI	DATE
JAMES P. LIGHT II	DATE	KEITH KOPITZKE	DATE
JOHN ZEIS	DATE		
STATE OF Wisconsin ) COUNTY OF Dane )	SS.		
known to me (or proven to me o	on the basis of	rsonally appeared the above-name satisfactory evidence) to be the paradacknowledged that they exe	ersons whose
		June M Jonto	ene.
SEAL		Y COMMISSION EXPIRES: <u>(</u>	

Page 2 of 2

U.S. Patent Application 14/145,0 Filed: 31-December-2013 Entitled: ISOLATION OF NUCI		s	
JANELLE J. BRUINSMA	DATE	MICHAEL J. DOMANICO	DATE
GRAHAM P. LIDGARD	DATE	HONGZHI ZOU	DATE
WILLIAM G. WEISBURG	DATE	HEMANTH D. SHENOI	01/24/200 DATE
JAMES P. LIGHT II	DATE	KEITH KOPITZKE	DATE
JOHN ZEIS	DATE		
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	ss.		
known to me (or proven to me or	n the basis o	, in the year of ersonally appeared the above-named f satisfactory evidence) to be the per nt, and acknowledged that they execu	sons whose

Page 2 of 2

**SEAL** 

NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:\_\_\_\_\_

JANELLE J. BRUINSMA	DATE	MICHAEL J. DOMANICO	DATE
GRAHAM P. LIDGARD	DATE	HONGZHI ZOU	DATE
WILLIAM G. WEISBURG	DATE	HEMANTH D. SHENOI	DATE
JAMES P. LIGHT II	DATE	KEITH KOPITZKE	<b>1/14/</b> DATE
JOHN ZEIS	DATE		
STATE OF	<b>5</b> %		
COUNTY Ov			
On this day of	And the second second	, in the year ofersonally appeared the above-name	, before n

U.S. Patent Application 14/145,082 Filed: 31-December-2013

SFAL

Page 2 of 2

NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

U.S. Patent Application 14/145,082 Filed: 31-December-2013

**Entitled: ISOLATION OF NUCLEIC ACIDS** 

JANELLE J. BRUINSMA	DATE	MICHAEL J. DOMANICO	DATE
GRAHAM P. LIDGARD	DATE	HONGZHI ZOU	DATE
	DAIL	HONGZHI ZOO	DATE
WILLIAM G. WEISBURG	DATE	HEMANTH D. SHENOI	DATE
JAMES P. LIGHT II	DATE	KEITH KOPITZKE	
	DATE	NEITH KUPITZKE	DATE
July 1	23/14		
JOHN ZEIS	DATE		
<i>'</i>			
CTATE OF			
STATE OF	SS.		
COUNTY OF	55.		
On this			
The middle stated in the state of	willness her	, in the year of	4.001.00.
the undersigned Notary Public or Witness, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNORS, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instance of satisfactory evidence.			
names are subscribed to the withi	n instrument,	and acknowledged that they execu	ited the same.
	N	OTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS	
CEAT	141	OTHER FUBLIC OF WITNESS	
SEAL	M	Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:	

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 047758 FRAME: 0138**